505415857 04/08/2019

EPAS ID: PAT5462647

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ERDOGAN ALKAN	05/24/2018
ANDRÉ MARTINEAU	05/24/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PPC BROADBAND, INC.
Street Address:	6176 EAST MOLLOY ROAD
City:	EAST SYRACUSE
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	13057

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16377576

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)997-4905

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7039170000

Email: sjerome@mh2law.com

Correspondent Name: MH2 TECHNOLOGY LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 1951 KIDWELL DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 310

Address Line 4: TYSONS CORNER, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0212.0111

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SUSANNE JEROME

SIGNATURE: /Susanne Jerome/

DATE SIGNED: 04/08/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=2019-04-08_Assignment#page1.tif source=2019-04-08 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505415857 REEL: 048818 FRAME: 0963

ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)), have made an invention claimed and/or described in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR SUPPRESSING RADIOFREQUENCY NOISE FROM A MODEM USING A TRANSFORMER				
filed May 22, 2018 as U.S. Provisional Patent Appli	cation No. 62/674,9	23; and		
WHEREAS, PPC Broadband, Inc.				
a corporation of Delaware				
whose post office address is 6176 East Molloy R	load, East Syracuse	, NY 13057		
(hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of a countries throughout the world, and in and to the ap Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;	securing the entire repplication for United	ight, title, and interest in and to this invention in all States Letters Patent on this invention and the		
hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have s transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful sethis invention and this application, and all divisions a benefit is claimed therefrom, and all Letters Patent of thereof, as well as all rights to claim priority on the benefit is claimed therefrom, and all Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this interest on this invention in any foreign country, and authorize and request the Director of the United State country whose duty it is to issue patents on applicate to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordate AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We has and I/We have not executed and will not execute an	cold, assigned, trans successors and assigned continuations the firm of the United States pasis of this application in any fore all extensions, renditors as described all ince with the terms of the full right to compare the fu	gns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to ereof, and any provisional application whose which may be granted thereon, and all reissues ion in any foreign country, and all applications for ign country and all Letters Patent which may be awals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby lemark Office and any official of any foreign bove, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention of this Assignment; onvey the interest assigned by this Assignment, flict with this Assignment; 2 Technology Law Group LLP, whose address is on any identification necessary or desirable for		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, IWe have her	,,	, ,		
ma ruch are the section of the section	euno sei oui nanos	•		
County of ONDALDAGA)	Name:	Erdogan Alkan		
) ss.	Mailing Address:	110 Wesley, Unit 624		
)		Manlius, NY 13104		
)		<u> </u>		
State of <u>New York L</u>)	Ву:	<u> </u>		
	Date:	05-24-2018		
Subscribed and sworn to before me thisd	y of <i>Na</i> 20	<u> </u>		

CYNTHIA L. LOSURDO

Notary Public, State of New York

Qualified in Oneida Co. No. 011.06117748

Commission Expires on Nov. 1, 20

Notary Public

Page 1 of 2

County of Oxoxid46A)	Name:	André Martineau
)	ss. Mailing Address:	4453 Winding Creek Rd
)		Manlius, NY 13104
)		
State of NGO YORK)	Ву:	
<i>j</i> .	Date:	5/24/18
Cubacibad and awars to before me this	SHEWARD M. O. 1	2

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2712 day of 11/2, 20/8

PATENT REEL: 048818 FRAME: 0965

RECORDED: 04/08/2019